FORM PTO-1596			SHEET	
1-31-92	101430	392	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CO Patent and Trade
Dock=t No.: 41627-023		ENTS ONLY		
To the Honorable Commissioner o	f Patents and Tradema			
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):			nd address of receiv	0 1 1 1
ITT Industries, Inc.		Name:	Tyco Electronics	Logistics AG
ITT Manufacturing Enterprises, Inc.				
		Address:	Amperestrasse 3	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗌 Yes		CH-9323 Steinach	h/SG
3. Nature of Conveyance:		IPE	Switzerland	
Assignment	Merger	/ 0 · · - ·	é)	
Security Agreement	Change of Name	JUL 0 6 2000		
Other	ĺ	JUL 00	A Contraction	
Execution Date: March 6, 2000		A CAL	*	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Ser The	name(s) & address	(es) attached? Yes
4. Application number(s) or patent num	iber(s):			
If the document is being filed togethe	er with a new application	on, the execution	n date of the applica	ation is:
A. Patent Application No(s).		B. Patent I	No(s).	
09/399,884				
	Additional nu	mbers attached?	? 🗌 Yes	
5. Name and address of party to whom	correspondence	6. Total nu	mber of application	ns and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:				
Name: MCDERMOTT, WILL & H	EMERY	7. Total fe	e (37 CFR 3.41)	\$
Internal Address:		🗌 Enc	losed	
		🖂 Aut	horized to be charg	ed to deposit account
Street Address: 600 13 th Street, N.	W.	8. Deposit	account number:	
		50	0417	
City: Washington State: DC	Zip: 20005			
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPA	ACE	
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge ar	nd belief, the foregoing	information is t	rue and correct and	d any attached copy is a tri
of the original document.	1			\wedge
		A		/
Kenneth L. Cage Reg. No. 26,16		11/1/	1/14	July 6, 200
Name and Registration No. of Person S	igning 7	Signature	e /	Date
-	//	Total numbe	er of pages comprisi	ing cover sheet: 4

PATENT REEL: 010978 FRAME: 0801

ASS'GNMENT OF PATENTS

WHEREAS, ITT INDUSTRIES, INC., an Indiana corporation and ITT MANUFACTURING ENTERPRISES, INC., an Indiana corporation (collectively, the "ASSIGNORS"), own certain domestic and foreign patents and patent applications (including, without limitation, all counterparts thereof in any other country and all reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals and extensions of the foregoing) based on inventions, discoveries, designs or writings purchased or developed primarily for the Business (as such term is defined in the Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of January 26, 2000 by and among Assignors, M/A Com, Inc. and Assig see (as hereinafter defined)) or any predecessor thereof (collectively, the "PATENTS"), including the right to claim the benefit of any priority dates or provisional applications relating there to under any applicable laws, and any renewal, substitute or reissue thereof, for the full term for which the same may be granted, specifically including, without limitation, the patents and patent applications identified in Schedule A attached hereto;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNORS wish to confirm the assignment of their entire interests in such PATENTS to Tyco Electronics Logistics AG, a Swiss corporation (the "ASSIGNEE"), and ASSIGNEE wishes to confirm acceptance of the assignment of such PATENTS;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that effective March 6, 2000, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest of ASSIGNORS in and to said PATEN'IS, including the right to seek and obtain for ASSIGNEE's own benefit injunctive relief, recovery of damages for any past and/or future infringements, including enhanced damages and/or attorneys' fees for willful infringement.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNORS will, upon ASSIGNEE's request, promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers or instruments required to maintain and enforce said PATENTS that may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

This Agreement may be executed simultaneously in two or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

в

1

PATENT REEL: 010978 FRAME: 0802

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNORS and ASSIGNEE have caused this assignment to be signed on the dates set forth below.

ASSIGNORS

ITT DUSTRIES, INC.

Date: March 6, 2000

By: Title: Vice President

ITT MANUFACTURING ENTERPRISES, INC.

Date: March 6, 2000

01 By: Title: 27

ASSIGNCE

Ву: ____

TYCO ELECTRONICS LOGISTICS AG

Date: March 6, 2000

Title:	
	and and a second se

TYCO ELECTRONICS LOGISTICS AG

Date:	March	6,	2000	
-------	-------	----	------	--

Ву: ____

TRAIN T TAILORT THE

Title:_____

TWO SIGNATORIES.DOC 44670-00030 March 3, 2000 409 PM

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNORS and ASSIGNEE have caused this assignment to be signed on the dates set forth below.

ASS. GNORS

ITT INDUSTRIES, INC.

Date: March 6, 2000

By: _____

Title:

ITT MANUFACTURING ENTERPRISES, INC.

Date: March 6, 2000

By:	 	 	
Title:			

ASSIGNEE

By:

Title:

TYCO ELECTRONICS LOGISTICS AG

Date: March 6, 2000

By:	1.			
Title:				

TYCO ELECTRONICS LOGISTICS AG HH C

Date: March 6, 2000

⁶ RECORDED: 07/06/2000
